

ITEM NO.	MH PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY. REQ.	ITEM NO.	MH PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY. REQ.
1	MT22-1164	Brake Shoe Assembly	4	24	MT22-1246	Cap, Automatic Slack Adj., L.H.	1
	MT22-1255	Brake Shoe Kit (Includes Items #2, 3, 5, 6)	2		MT22-1247	Cap, Automatic Slack Adj., R.H.	1
2	MT22-1177	Brake Shoe Return Spring	4		11500773	Bolt, M8 X 16 - 1.25	2
3	MT14-1157	Return Spring, Short	4		11503950	Bolt, M6 X 20 - 1.00	2
4	MT22-1173	Pin, Spring Support	4				
5	MT22-1178	Brake Shoe Roller	4				
6	MT22-1243	Brake Shoe Pin	4			AR = As Required	
7	MT22-1180	Bushing	4				
8	MT22-1179	Oil Seal	4				
9	111759	Grease Fitting	2				
10	MT22-1181	Spanner Housing Assy., L.H. (Includes Items #7, 8 and 9)	1				
	MT22-1182	Spanner Housing Assy., R.H. (Includes Items #7, 8 and 9)	1				
11	MT22-1183	Hex Bolt Special	8				
12	MT25-1267	Spacer	2				
13	MT22-1197	Cam Shaft, L.H.	1				
	MT22-1198	Cam Shaft, R.H.	1				
14	MT22-1201	Spacer	2				
15	MT22-1199	Shim, .50 MM	AR				
16	MT25-1237	Automatic Slack Adj., L.H.	1				
	MT25-1238	Automatic Slack Adj., R.H.	1				
17	MT22-1185	Spacer	2				
18	MT22-1187	Wear Indication Disk	2				
19	MT22-1186	Snap Ring	2				
20	MT22-1239	Bumper Assy., L.H.	1				
	MT22-1240	Bumper Assy., R.H.	1				
21	11500866	Bolt M8 X 14 - 1.25	4				
22	11500191	Lock Washer M8	4				
23	191758	Grease Fitting, 1/8	2				
	191759	Grease Fitting, M8 X 1.00	2				